

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

RECEIVED

03-17-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Appeal Nos. 2014-AP-1949 and
2014-AP-1950

ANDREW T. JODA,
Defendant-Appellant.

Waukesha County Circuit Court
Case Nos. 13-TR-3495,
13-TR-3496, 13-TR-3497

**ON NOTICE OF APPEAL TO REVIEW JUDGMENTS OF
CONVICTION AND ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION
TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR WAUKESHA COUNTY, THE HONORABLE JENNIFER
DOROW, PRESIDING**

**DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S
REPLY BRIEF**

ANTHONY D. COTTON
State Bar No. 1055106
Kuchler & Cotton, S.C.
1535 E. Racine Avenue
PO Box 527
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186
Tel: (262) 542-4218
Fax: (262) 542-1993
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
CASES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. DEPUTY BECKER’S GUESS DID NOT CONSTITUTE “SUFFICIENT CREDIBLE EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD TO SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT’S FINDINGS”	1
II. THE STATE’S ASSERTION THAT BECKER’S GUESS CONSTITUTED SUFFICIENT CREDIBLE EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD TO SUPPORT THE COURT’S DECISION SIMPLY BECAUSE MR. JODA CONSUMED ALCOHOL IS ERRONEOUS	3
III. THERE WAS NO BASIS FOR THE COURT FINDING A GAP IN MR. JODA’S MEMORY	5
IV. THE STATE, BY ITS SILENCE, CONCEDES THAT THE COURT ERRONEOUSLY RELIED ON THE TIMING OF TRAFFIC LIGHTS TO DISCOUNT MR. JODA’S TESTIMONY	6
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATION OF FORM, LENGTH, AND ELECTRONIC COPY	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>State v. Walli</i> , 2011 WI App 86, 334 Wis.2d 402, 799 N.W.2d 898	1
<i>State v. Puchacz</i> , 2010 WI App. 30, 323 Wis.2d 741, 780 N.W.2d 546	1
<i>State v. Batt</i> , 2010 WI App 155, 330 Wis.2d 159, 793 N.W.2d 104	2
